RHB PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
VF  PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
TUSB2046B
TUSB2046BI
www.ti.com SLLS413H –FEBRUARY 2000–REVISED FEBRUARY 2012
4-PORT HUB FOR THE UNIVERSAL SERIAL BUS

TUSB2046BI
www.ti.com SLLS413H –FEBRUARY 2000–REVISED FEBRUARY 2012
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
TUSB2046BVF
Reel of 250
TUSB2046BVFG4
0°C to 70°C LQFP – VF TUSB2046B
TUSB2046BVFR
Reel of 1000
TUSB2046BVFRG4
TUSB2046BIVFR
LQFP – VF Reel of 1000 USB2046BI
TUSB2046BIVFRG4
–40°C to 85°C Reel of 250 TUSB2046BIRHB
TUSBQFN – RHB Reel of 3000 TUSB2046BIRHBR 2046BI
Reel of 250 TUSB2046BIRHBT
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
Copyright © 2000–2012, Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Documentation Feedback 3
Product Folder Link(s): TUSB2046B TUSB2046BI